
Appendix B - Fees and charges to be deleted from the 2019/20 schedule

Description of Service
Current 2018/19

Charge Exclusive of
VAT £

Reason for Deletion of Charge

Internment fees - Additional Charge per Casket up to 26" 334.50 No longer used
Internment fees - Additional Charge per body over depth of two 170.50 No longer used
Memorial fees - Provision of soil in kerb sets 79.00 No longer used
Registration of declaration regarding Non-production of Registrar's Certificate 40.50 No longer used
Family Trace (per named entry) 32.00 No longer used
Photocopies per A4 sheet 3.50 No longer used
Grounds Annual Maintenance - non-lawn type grave 153.50 No longer used
Grounds Annual Maintenance - lawn type grave 98.50 No longer used
Provision of Memorial Tree - (8/10 Standard Sized) 203.00 No longer used
Provision of Memorial Tree Plaque 140.00 No longer used
Pet cemetary burial fees: Under 7kg - Size 1 203.00 No longer applicable
Pet cemetary burial fees: 7–20kg -Size 2 218.50 No longer applicable
Pet cemetary burial fees: 20 – 33kg -  Size 3 234.00 No longer applicable
Pet cemetary burial fees: 33 – 50kg -  Size 4 249.50 No longer applicable
Pet cemetary burial fees: Over 50kg -  Size 5 270.50 No longer applicable


